within a transaction and an associated transaction price allocation to those obligations.

Brickworks Limited / Half Year Financial Report 2019 / 33 /

(i) Impact on the financial statements

The Group adopted AASB 15 during the current period, using the modified retrospective approach, which requires a
cumulative catch‐up adjustment to retained earnings and no restatement of comparative amounts. The Group performed
a detailed assessment of the impact of AASB 15 in accordance with the five‐step model. The timing and amount of revenue
recognised was consistent with existing accounting standards as majority of the transactions are for sales of goods, where
limited judgement is required in assessing when the performance obligation is satisfied and transfer of control occurs.
Accordingly, no adjustment to retained earnings has been made.

The following table shows the adjustment recognised for each individual line item. Line items that were not affected by the
changes have not been included. The adjustments are explained in more detail below.

   31 July 2018

as originally
presented

Effects of the
adoption of
AASB 15

1 August 2018
restated

   $’000  $’000  $’000

Current assets
Receivables   122,216  (18,254)  103,962
Contract assets   ‐  16,025  16,025

Current liabilities
Payables   (107,909)  11,361  (96,548)
Provisions   (49,668)  1,101  (48,567)
Contract liabilities   ‐  (10,233)  (10,233)

Presentation of assets and liabilities related to contracts with customers
The Group has changed the presentation of certain amounts in the consolidated balance sheet to reflect the terminology
of AASB 15:

o Contract liabilities in relation to Customer incentive programs of $1,990,000 were previously presented as part of
payables.

o Contract assets recognised in relation to costs to fulfil supply and install contracts such as work in progress
inventory and labour costs of $16,025,000 were previously presented as part of receivables.